BASIC STATISTICS ON SPANISH IMMIGRATION

Source: INE (www.ine.es)

PADRON (POPULATION REGISTRY)

People living in Spain (1-1-2009) People Share
Total: 46,661,950  100.0%
Immigrants (Foreign-born) 6,418,100 13.8%
Spanish nationality 1,126,125 2.4%
Foreign nationality 5,291,975 11.3%
Natives (Spanish-born) 40,243,850 86.2%
Spanish nationality 39,937,134 85.6%
Foreign nationality 306,716 0.7%

Foreign-born Population in Spain by Country of
Origin (1-1-2009)

Country of birth

Romania
Morocco
Ecuador

United Kingdom
Colombia
Argentina
Germany
France

Bolivia

Peru

Bulgaria

Brazil
Venezuela
Portugal

China
Dominican Republic
Cuba

Italy

Uruguay
Paraguay
Poland

Ukraine

Chile
Switzerland
Algeria

Rest of Europe
Rest of Africa
Rest of Asia and Oceania
Rest of America

TOTAL

People

760,717
732,006
471,425
378,172
354,869
293,227
246,063
226,481
226,033
186,060
159,730
152,239
151,008
147,698
144,585
128,382
99,783
90,799
88,918
81,589
81,247
79,615
67,827
67,021
58,653
368,412
242,749
182,673
150,119

6,418,100

Share

11.9%
11.4%
7.3%
5.9%
5.5%
4.6%
3.8%
3.5%
3.5%
2.9%
2.5%
2.4%
2.4%
2.3%
2.3%
2.0%
1.6%
1.4%
1.4%
1.3%
1.3%
1.2%
1.1%
1.0%
0.9%
5.7%
3.8%
2.8%
2.3%

100.0%



EPA (LABOR FORCE SURVEY)

Migration Stocks in Spain (1999-2009)
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Net Migration Flows in Spain (1999-2009)
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Migration Rates in Spain (foreign-born over natives): 1999-2009
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Unemployment Rates in Spain (1999-2009)
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