BASIC STATISTICS ON SPANISH IMMIGRATION

Source: INE (<u>www.ine.es</u>)

PADRÓN (POPULATION REGISTRY)

People living in Spain (1-1-2009)		People	Share
Total:		46,661,950	100.0%
Immigrants (Foreign-born)		6,418,100	<u>13.8%</u>
	Spanish nationality	1,126,125	2.4%
	Foreign nationality	5,291,975	11.3%
Natives (Spanish-born)		40,243,850	<u>86.2%</u>
	Spanish nationality	39,937,134	85.6%
	Foreign nationality	306,716	0.7%

Foreign-born Population in Spain by Country of Origin (1-1-2009)

	· ·	
Country of birth	People	Share
Romania	760,717	11.9%
Morocco	732,006	11.4%
Ecuador	471,425	7.3%
United Kingdom	378,172	5.9%
Colombia	354,869	5.5%
Argentina	293,227	4.6%
Germany	246,063	3.8%
France	226,481	3.5%
Bolivia	226,033	3.5%
Peru	186,060	2.9%
Bulgaria	159,730	2.5%
Brazil	152,239	2.4%
Venezuela	151,008	2.4%
Portugal	147,698	2.3%
China	144,585	2.3%
Dominican Republic	128,382	2.0%
Cuba	99,783	1.6%
Italy	90,799	1.4%
Uruguay	88,918	1.4%
Paraguay	81,589	1.3%
Poland	81,247	1.3%
Ukraine	79,615	1.2%
Chile	67,827	1.1%
Switzerland	67,021	1.0%
Algeria	58,653	0.9%
Rest of Europe	368,412	5.7%
Rest of Africa	242,749	3.8%
Rest of Asia and Oceania	182,673	2.8%
Rest of America	150,119	2.3%
TOTAL	6,418,100	100.0%

EPA (LABOR FORCE SURVEY)







